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A 	External Trade: 	Coimnodity exports in November climbed 5.8°!, to $978,500,000 from 
YAVAY 	$924,500,000 during the corresponding month of 1965, while imports rose 5.17. to 
AYYA 	$940,800,000 from $895,300,000. This resulted in an export balance of $37,700,000 

186711967 	during the month, &i increase over the November 1965 export balance of $29,200,000. 
• . . 	 (Page2) 

Construction: Building permits covering 12,193 units were issued in October, a 27.6% 
drop from the October 1965 total of 16,715. During the cumulative period the 
number of building permits issued declined from 140,045 in 1965 to 114,409. 

• 	. 	. 	 (Page3) 

Municipal Government: Two hundred and four urban municipalities with populations 
over 10,000 (1961 Census) employed some 119,000 persons in their departmental 
services at the end of September, 1966. (Page 3) 

Manufacturin,g: Manufacturers' shipments in November at an estimated value of 
$3,229,000,000 were up 0.8% over the revised October estimate of $3,202,100,000 
and 4.77 higher than the November 1965 estimate of $3,084,000,000. (Page 5) 

Business: 	Balances outstanding on the books of sales finance companies, for both 
consumer and couKnercial goods, small loan companies for both cash loans and 
instalment credit, department stores, furniture, appliance and radio stores and 
chartered banks home improvement personal loans were higher at the end of September 
than at the same time in 1965. (Page 10) 

Merchandising: 	Department store sales by regions during the week ending January 7 
were 8.6% below sales in the corresponding week of 1966. 	(Page 10) 

Transportation: 	Carloadings during the first week of 1967 rose 2.27. to 60,182 cars 
from 58,870 during the same period in 1966. Receipts from Canadian and United 
States connections were down 2.5°!. from 21,268 cars to 20,727 in the 1967 period. 

(Page 11) 

Agriculture & Food: Hogs on farms in Canada at December 1, 1966 numbered an estimated 
5,833,000, up 14°!. from 5,106,000 at December 1, 1965 and 12% above the 1961-1965 
average of 5,231,500. Cigarettes entered for consumption, as indicated by the sale 

• 	of excise revenue stamps, numbered 3,734,333,355 in December, a 6.6% rise over the 
December 1965 total of 3,500,416,585. 	 (Page 14) 

Prices: 	Canada's price index of residential building materials for December, 1966, 
edged fractionally lower from 346.9 in November to 346.8 on the base of 1935-39=100. 

(Page 17) 
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1. 	Imports and Exports 
	

Commodity exports in November climbed 5.8% to 
$978,500,000 from $924,500,000 during the corresponding 

month of 1965, while imports rose 5.17, to $940,800,000 from $895,300,000. This 
resulted in an export balance of $37,700,000 during the month an increase over the 
November 1965 export balance of $29,200,000. 

During the January-November period, exports advanced 17.1% to $9,350,600,000 
in 1966 from $7,947,300,000 during the preceding year, while imports up 14.8%, were 
valued at $9,009,400,000 in the January-November 1966 period against $7,846,600,000 
during the 1965 eleven-month period. Canada's export balance during this period 
soared to $341,200,000 from $100,800,000 in the 1965 period. 

In November United States continued as Canada's largest trading partner, 
purchasing goods valued at $608,900,000 or 22.8 0/. higher than the November 1965 
total of $495,700,000 and supplying commodities valued at $663,800,000, or 9.3% 
higher than the November 1965 total of $607,500,000. The import balance during 
the month was down to $55,000,000 from $111,900,000 in November 1965. During the 
eleven-month period United States bought goods valued at $5,647,800,000, up 23.8% 
over 1965's January-November value of $4,568,300,000, and supplied commodities valued 
at $6,495,000,000, 18.2% higher than the $5,496,000,000 value reported in the previous 
year period. The import balance dropped to $837,200,000 from $927,700,000 in 1965. 

United Kingdom purchases during November slid 16.4% to $90,100,000 from 
$107,700,000 in the corresponding 1965 period, while sales to Canada rose 2.3% to 
$63,300,000 from $61,900,000. This reduced Canada's export balance from $45,800,000 
in November 1965 to $26,700,000. During the cumulative period British purchases 
dropped 4.9% from 1,085,300,000 in 1965 to $1,032,500,000 while sales to Canada 
advanced 7.37 to $602,800,000 from $562,000,000. The export balance during this 
period at $429,600,000 was below the corresponding 1965 export balance of $523,300,000. 

In other commonwealth and preferential rate countries, exports sales rose 14.8 
to $49,200,000 from $42,900,000, while imports declined 8.1% to $45,200,000 from 
$49,200,000 resulting in November export balance of $4,000,000 against November 1965's 
import balance of $6,300,000. l)uring the cumulative period, exports rose 7.8% to 
$505,100,000 from $468,400,000 and imports, 10.8% to $379,300,000 from $342,400,000, 
resulting in an export trade balance of $125,800,000 a decrease from 1965's corres-
ponding export balance of $126,000,000. 

Exports to other countries plunged 17.2% during the month to $230,300,000 
from $278,300,000, while imports, at $168,400,000 were down 4.7% from $176,700,000. 
Canada's export balance at $61,900,000 showed a sharp decline from the corresponding 
1965 export balance of $101,600,000. During the cumulative period exports hiked up 
18.1% to $2,155,300,000 from $1,825,300,000 in the 1965 period and imports rose 6.0% 
to $1,532,300,000 from $1,446,200,000. The resulting export balance during this 
period, at $623,000,000 was substantially higher than 1965s $379,100,000 total. 

2.&3. Commodity Imports 	Canadian imports climbed 10./ in September to $803,375,000 
$724,710,000 in September 1965, placing the cumulative value .ii 

$7,144,321,000, a 15.5% hike over 1965's nine-month total of $6,187,688,000. 

Among Canada's leadings suppliers, countries providing goods in greater 
quantities included United States, United Kingdom, Japan, Federal Republic of Germany, 
France, Italy, Belgium and Luxembourg, Netherlands, and Sweden. Fewer purchases 
were made from Venezuela. 
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Products purchased in greater quantities included motor vehicle parts, except 
engines, new closed sedans, coal, fuel oil, motor vehicle engines, and iron ores and 
concentrates. Crude petroleum, organic chemicals, steel plate, sheet and strip, 
and metalworking machine tools were bought in lesser amounts. 

Summary of Commodity Imports 
September 	January-September 

1965 	1966 	1965 	1966 
thousands 

Total Imports 
By Country 

United States 
United Kingdom 
Japan 
Federal Republic of Germany 
Venezuela 
France 
Italy 
Belgium and Luxembourg 
Netherlands 
Sweden 

$ 724,710 $803,375 $6,187,688 $7,144,321 

499,836 570,701 4,353,754 5,167,392 
45,895 51,532 445,587 484,451 
20,419 25,113 165,881 186,937 
19,010 25,095 138,533 170,332 
21,909 15,073 189,830 161,836 
8,977 8,985 63,928 72,926 
8,521 8,714 57,347 64,315 
6,131 6,492 53,926 43,378 
6,002 6,211 39,948 42,499 
5,331 5,637 39,943 52,381 

By Commodity 
Motor vehicle parts, except 

engines 52,421 62,360 475,228 596,690 
Closed sedans, new 12,972 32,597 117,370 166,882 
Crude petroleum 26,014 20,713 237,102 220,622 
Coal 16,868 20,600 76,100 97,025 
Steel plate, sheet & strip 11,731 9,720 114,663 86,100 
Fuel oil 8,700 9,582 68,655 66,585 
Organic chemicals 9,128 9,008 76,044 76,539 
Motor vehicle engines 5,841 8,664 25,869 74,010 
Iron ores and concentrates 6,804 8,055 47,861 42,397 
Metalworking machine tools 8,729 7,730 62,361 65,462 

C 0 N S T R U C T I 0 N 

4. 	Building Permits 	Building permits covering 12,193 units were issued in 
October, a 27.67 drop from the October 1965 total of 

16,715. Value of residential and non-residential construction during the month 
amounted to $326,003,000 compared with $388,046,000 in the 1965 period. Residential 
construction was valued at $155,464,000 ($203,381,000 in 1965); and new residential 
at $149,304,000 ($197,601,000). 

During the cumulative period the number of building permits issued declined 
from 140,045 in 1965 to 114,409, while value of residential and non-residential 
construction shrank from $3,177,210,000 to $3,166,406,000. 

NUN IC IP AL G OVER NNE NT 

*5 	Municipal Government Employment Two hundred and four urban municipalities 
with populations over 10,000 (1961 Census) 

employed some 119,000 persons in their departmental services at the end of September, 
1966. Payrolls for the third quarter of 1966 amounted to $161,652,000, an increase 
of 8.l%  over the preceding quarter. 

The following tables do not include information relative to municipal 
enterprises, school boards and municipally-owned hospitals. 
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Number f Employees and Gross Payrolls of Urban Municipalities with Populations 
Greater than 10,000 - Departmental Services 

TABLE 1. By Province - July - September 1966 

in Number of employees at end 	Gross payrolls of the month 
Province 

July 	August September 	July 	August September Total 

thousands of dollars 
Newfoundland and Prince 

Edward Island(fl 14 1,056 926 851 284 312 279 875 
Nova 	Scotia 	........... 0  2,578 2,1493 2 ,357 895 975 8149 2,719 
New Brunswick 	......... 8 2,161 2,100 1,7914 7413 718 616 2,082 
Quebec 	................ 63 33,029 33,1400 31, 1432 16, 1447 13,515 15,970 145,932 
Ontario 	............... 73 53,373 514,391 50,004 21,167 22,222 23,043 66,1432 
Manitoba 	.............. 12 6,420 6,287 5,894 2,971 2,366 2,253 7,590 
Saskatchewan 	.......... 7 14,632 14,552 4,010 1,880 1,833 1,618 5,331 
Alberta 	............... 7 9,797 9,920 9,550 14,254 14,334 4,043 12,631 
British Columbia 24 13,633 13,438 13,098 5,951 6,074 6,035 18,060 

Totals .............. 204 126,479 	127,507 	118,990 	514,597 52,349 	54,706 	161,652 
(I) Summerside, which had a population less than 10,000 (1961 Census) has been included in order 

to strengthen the data for Prince Edward Island. 

TABLE 2. By Metropolitan Area - July - September 1966 

Number of employees at end 	Gross payrolls • 	of the month 
Metropolitan area 	• 

.0 .- . 
July 	August September 	July August September Total 

thousands of dollars 	- 

Montreal 	.............. 23 24,496 24.907 23,541 13,120 10,215 12,574 35,909 
Toronto 	............... 18 25,234 26,320 23,590 10,589 11,788 11, 1417 33,794 
Vancouver 	............. 10 10,193 10,055 9,975 4,4149 4,490 14,633 1 3,572 
4linnlpeg 	.............. 9 5,908 5,767 5,380 2,801 2,197 2,091 7,09 
Ottawa-Hull 	........... 6 14,466 4,842 4,150 1,741 1,933 2,012 5,686 
Hamilton 	.............. 5 4,308 4,277 3,984 1,575 1,676 2,154 5,1405 
Quebec 	................ 7 2,855 2,851 2,682 1,018 1,088 1,104 3,210 
Edmonton 	.............. 3 4,202 4,155 14,034 2,001 2,062 1,862 5,925 
Calgary 	............... 1 4,381 4,564 14,369 1,827 1,857 1,750 5,4314 
Wi.ndsor(1) 	............ 2 - - - - - - - 
Halifax 	............... 3 2,021 1,938 1,817 707 789 677 2,173 
London 	................ 1 2,1 140 2,345 2,146 999 884 820 2,703 
Kitchener 	............. 4 1,672 1,659 1,553 563 551 639 1,753 
Victoria 	.............. 14 1,641 1,588 1,478 7142 778 709 2,229 
Regina 	................ 1 1,893 1,955 1,683 855 863 729 2,4147 
Sudbury 	............... 1 9142 945 915 3144 3140 490 1,1714 
Saint. 	John 	............ 14 1,090 1,0149 961 431 345 337 1,113 
Saskatoon 	............. 1 1,706 1,5 140 1,353 6 149 620 557 1,826 
St. 	John's(l) 	......... 1 - - - - - - - 
1) Data not available for publication. 

TABLE 3. By Population Group - July - September 1966 

Number of' employees at end Gross payrolls I) of the month 
Population group 

E 
. -I 

July August 	September July August September Total 
z 

Thousands of dollars 

10,000 	- 214,999 115 16,224 1 5,790  14,527 6,184 5,7514 5,807 17,7145 
25,000 	- 	14.9,999 	.... 146 15,790 15.1488 14,55 14 6,231 5,976 5,9447 18,154 
50,000 and over 	....... 14.3 914,4465 96,229 89,909 42,182 40,619 142,952 125,753 

Totals 	.............. 204 126,479 127,507  118,990 544,597 52,349 514,706 161,652 
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'• 	Manufacturers' Shiprnents 	Manufacturers' shipments in November at an 
Inventories and Orders 	estimated value of $3,229,000,000 were up 0.8% 

over the revised October estimate of $3,202,100,000 
and 4.7% higher than the November 1965 estimate of $3,084,000,000, according to an 
advance release of data that will he contained in the November issue of the DBS 
report "Inventories, Shipments and Orders In Manufacturing Industries". Total 
shipments for the first eleven months of 1966, at an estimated value of $33,643,000,000, 
were 8.4°!. higher than the estimated value of $31,049,200,000 for the same period 
in 1965. Seasonally adjusted shipments, estimated at $3,108,000,000 in November, 
were 0.7% below the revised October estimate of $3,129,300,000 and 4.571 higher 
than the November 1965 estimate of $2,972,900,000. 

Total inventory owned by manufacturers in November was estimated at 
$6,256,500,000, up 0.6% over the revised October estimate of $6,218,700,000 and 
11.7% higher than the November 1965 estimate of $5,598,700,000. Total inventory 
held in November, at an estimated value of $6,575,500,000 was 0.7% above the 
revised October estimate of $6,526,800,000 and 11.8% over the November 1965 estimate 
of $5,882,700,000. The ratio of total inventory owned to shipments was the same as 
in October at 1.94 compared to 1.82 in November 1965. The ratio of finished products 
to shipments at 0.67 was the same as in October, in November 1965 it was 0.63. 
Seasonally adlusted total inventory held, estimated at $6,607,400,000 in November, 
was 0.3% higher than the revised October estimate of $6,588,400,000. 

New orders in November were estimated at $3,255,700,000, an increase of 2.8% 
over the revised October value of $3,168,000,000 and 4.3% higher than the estimated 
value of $3,121,700,000 reported in the same month of 1965. Unfilled orders at 
$3,532,600,000 showed a slight increase of 0.8% over the October revised estimate 
of $3,506,000,000 but were 12.07 higher than the November 1965 estimate of 
$3,155,400,000. Seasonally adjusted new orders estimated at $3,137,600,000 were 
fractionally lower than the revised October estimate while unfilled orders season-
ally adjusted, at $3,636,600,000, were 0.8% higher than the revised October 
estimate of $3,607,000,000. 

The following table shows estimated value of shipments, inventories and orders 
in all manufacturing industries. 

November 1966 October 1966 September November 
(Preliminary) 	(Revised) 	1966 	1965 

Millions of dollars 

Shipments ....................... 3,229.0 3,202.1 3,173.3 3,084.0 
Shipments 

(Seasonally adjusted) ........ 3,108.0 3,129.3 3,014.4 2 1t 972.9 
Inventory 	owned ................. 6,256.5 6,218.7 6,144.7 5,598.7 
Inventory owned 

(Seasonally adjusted) ........ 6,278.4 6,265.8 6,183.8 5,617.4 
Inventory held .................. 6,575.5 6,526.8 6,461.0 5,882.7 

Raw materials ................. 2,616.2 2,591.9 2,581.8 2,399.3 
Goods 	in 	process .............. 1,792.6 1,791.6 1,757.2 1,534.4 
Finished products ............. 2,166.7 2,143.3 2 9 122.0 1,949.0 

New 	orders ...................... 3,255.7 3,168.0 3,091.8 3,121.7 
New orders 

(Seasonally adjusted) 3,137.6 3,140.8 3,007.3 3,013.6 
unfilled 	orders ................. 3,532.6 3,506.0 3,540.1 3,155.4 
Unfilled orders 

(Seasonally adjusted) 3,636.6 3,607.0 3,595.5 3,248.3 
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Provincial Shipments: Estimated value of manufacturers' shipments in 
November increased 4.7% as compared to November 1965 

with all provinces listed sharing in the increase. The increase in shipments in 
Newfoundland in November as compared to November 1965 was mainly due to increases 
in foods and beverages and paper and allied industries; in Nova Scotia to gains in foods 
and beverages, paper and allied industries and transportation equipment industries; 
in New Brunswick to higher values in paper and allied industries and transportation 
equipment industries; in Quebec to advances in foods and beverages, paper and 
allied industries, transportation equipment industries and electrical products 
industries; in Ontario to increases in foods and beverages, transportation 
equipment industries, electrical products industries and chemical and chemical 
products industries; in Manitoba to increases in foods and beverages, clothing 
industries, metal fabricating industries and machinery industries; in Saskatchewan 
to increases in foods and beverages; in Alberta to increases in foods and beverages 
and wood industries; and in British Columbia to increases in paper and allied 
industries, primary metal industries, electrical products industries and petroleum 
and coal products industries. 

Value of Shipments of Own Manufacture by Province of Origin 

November 	7. 	October 	January - November 	7. 
1966(p) 	1965 	Change 1 9 6 6(r) 	1966(p) 	1965 	Changes 
Millions of dollars 	Millions of dollars 

Nfld.....14.9 	12.0 	+24.2 	15.1 	156.7 	147.7 	+ 6.1 
N.S ......49.2 	43.9 	+12.1 	49.9 	524.1 	491.8 	+ 6.6 
N.B ......40.7 	38.2 	+ 6.5 	39.4 	433.2 	425.5 	+ 1.8 
Que ......892.4 	870.4 	+ 2.5 	913.3 	9,419.3 	8,726.9 	+ 7.9 
Ont .....l,734.3 1,651.9 	+ 5.0 1,669.8 	17,559.3 16,144.1 	+ 8.8 
Man ......89.1 	81.0 	+10.0 	89.0 	949.7 	887.5 	+ 7.0 
Sask. 	37.5 	36.6 	+ 2.5 	40.1 	423.0 	391.9 	+ 7.9 
Alta .....112.4 	108.0 	+ 4.1 	117.1 	1,231.7 	1,151.6 	+ 7.0 
B.0 ......254.6 	238.4 	+ 6.8 	264.7 	2,902.5 	2,641.8 	+ 9.9 
CANADA(1).3,229.0 3,084.0 	+ 4.7 3,202.1 	33,643.0 31,049.2 	+ 8.4 
(1) Include Prince Edward Island, the Yukon and the Northwest Territories. 
(p) Preliminary. (r) Revised. 

7. 	Mineral I'roduction 	Production of Canada's leading minerals in October was 
as follows: asbestos, 121,338 tons (127,192 in October 

1965); cement, 950,392 tons (899,028); clay products, $4,296,834 ($4,139,564); coal, 
1,032,518 tons (991,317); copper, 45,797 tons (40,404); gold, 261,005 troy ounces 
(298,886); gypsum, 543,340 tons,(632,193 tons); iron ore, 5,338,30 toris 
26,163 tons (23,820); lime, 140,569 tons (149,410); molybdenum, 1,J38,85 pounds 
(435,660); natural gas, 113,588,871 thousand cubic feet (119,782,638); nickel, 21,093 
tons (21,724); petroleum, 30,866,546b1s (27,248,304ipotash, 229,380 tons (156,425);salt, 
465,242 tons (452,195); silver, 2,659,821 troy ounces (3,020,129); uranium, 669,890 
pounds (632,799); zinc, 82,025 tons (62,724). 

S. 	Cement 	Shipments of Portland cement totalled 654,814 tons in November, a 
decrease from the November 1965 total of 690,397 tons, while in 

the eleven-month period, shipments increased from 7,618,529 tons in 1965 to 
8,266,016. Masonry and other cement shipments totalled 21907 tons during the 
month (21,011 in the 1965 period) and 240,385 tons (221,730 during the 
cumulative period. 
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*9. 	Industry & Production Notes 1  1965 — Advance Releases 

1.e following suimnarized statistics for the manufacturing, mining and 
ioiL,,Li: 1 . industries will appear later in detail in regular publications of the 
Industry Division. Concepts and definitions employed together with an account 
of recent changes will also be included in each report. 

Macaroni Food Products (Cat. 32-219); Factory shipments from theMacaroni 
Food Products Industry increased in 1965 to $22,799,000 from $21,753,000 in 1964. 
Cost of materials, fuel and electricity rose in the year 1965 to $13,088,000 from 
$12,495,000 in the preceding year and value added by manufacturing activity (value 
of production less value of materials, fuel and electricity) to $9,794,000 from 
$9,157,000. Industry value added (manufacturing plus non-manufacturing activity) 
advanced from $9,601,000 to $10,653,000. 

Nineteen establishments (19 in 1964) reported 891 employees (818), including 
691 directly employed in manufacturing operations (686). Salaries and wages for 
all employees aggregated $3,642,000 ($3,184,000) with manufacturing employees 
accounting for $2,319,000 ($2,313,000). Paid man-hours in manufacturing operations 
numbered 1,540 versus 1,564 the previous year. 

Typewriter Supplies Manufacturers (Cat. 47-207): Factory shipments from 
the Typewriter Supplies Manufacturers Industry increased in 1965 to $10,224,000 
from $9,759,000 in 1964. Cost of materials, fuel and electricity rose in the 
year 1965 to $5,441,000 from $5,116,000 in the preceding year and value added by 
manufacturing activity (value of production less value of materials, fuel and 
electricity) to $4,883,000 from $4,734,000. Industry value added (manufacturing 
plus non-manufacturing activity) advanced from $4,799,000 to $4,990,000. 

Eleven establishments (11 in 1964) reported 603 employees (592), including 
380 directly employed in manufacturing operations (383). Salaries and wages for 
all employees aggregated $2,579,000 ($2,525,000) with manufacturing employees 
accounting for $1,330,000 ($1,319,000). Paid man-hours in manufacturing operations 
numbered 817 versus 865 the previous year. 

Artificial Ice Manufacturers 	(Cat. 47-205): Factory shipments from the 
Artificial Ice Manufacturers Industry increased in 1965 to $2,627,000 from 
$2,451,000 in 1964. Cost of materials, fuel and electricity rose in the year 
1965 to $571,000 from $566,000 in the preceding year and value added by 
manufacturing activity (value of production less value of materials, fuel and 
electricity) to $2,058,000 from $1,888,000. Industry value added (manufacturing 
plus non-manufacturing activity) advanced from $2,085,000 to $2,242,000. 

Twenty-nine establishments (28 in 1964) reported 304 employees (298), 
including 192 directly employed in manufacturing operations (188). Salaries and 
wages for all employees aggregated $1,098,000 ($1,098,000) with manufacturing 
employees accounting for $682,000 ($675,000). Paid man-hours in manufacturing 
operations numbered 440 versus 426 the previous year. 
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Manufacturers of Soap and Cleaning Compounds 	(Cat. 46-214): Factory 
hipin&iit.s from the Manufacturers of Soap and Cleaning Compounds increased in 
1965 to $198,078,000 from $182,651,000 in 1964. Cost of materials, fuel and 
electricity rose in the year to $96,741,000 from $90,286,000 in the preceding 
year and value added by manufacturing activity (value of production less value 
of materials, fuel and electricity) to $103,256,000 from $92,275,000. Industry 
value added (manufacturing plus non-manufacturing activity) advanced from 
098,725,000 to $109,415,000. 

One hundred and thirty-four establishments (140 in 1964) reported 5,678 
emp1yets (5,677), including 2,408 directly employed in manufacturing operations 
(2,431) . Salaries and wages for all employees aggregated $35,526,000 ($33,824,000) 
with manufacturing employees accounting for $12,914,000 ($12,579,000). Paid 
man-hours in manufacturing operations numbered 5,337 versus 5,285 the previous 
year. 

;irnmarof Net Shipments of Rolled Steel Products, November 1966 
1965 1966 Monthly Shipments 
'rot al  

_____ ipments Domestic Export Total 
net tons of 2,000 pounds 

Semi-finished shapes ........... 33,448 18,467 1,477 19,944 
Rails .......................... 9,148 15,795 19,443 35,238 
M,re 	rods ...................... 31,324 39,119 1,034 40,153 
Structural shapes: 

Heavy, 	including piling ...... 39,658 31,607 1,751 33,358 
Bar-sized shapes ......... 7,190 5,090 59 5,149 

Concrete reinforcing bars ...... 54,327 34,150 828 34,978 
Other hot rolled bars: 

Flats ........................ 8,008 9,612 (4 343 
9,612 

Other ........................ 57,105 47,269 ( 	 ' 51012 
Tie plates and track material 1 $ 16 1,286 2,912 4,198 
1'lates 	(including plates for 

pipes 	and tubes) ....... 87,022 66 ) 534 3,147 69,681 
hot 	rolled 	sheets .............. 76,550 64,005 7,602 71 1 607 
Hot 	rolled 	strip ............... 23,785 17 1 570 74 17 1 644 
Cold 	finished bars ............. 7,906 6,985 17 7,002 
Cold reduced sheets and strip, 
tin mill, black plate and tin 
plate ......................... 116,533 86,351 21,039 107,390 

(;alvanized sheets .............. 47,506 35,538 6091 42,229 
Totals ...................... 601,026 479 2 378 70,417 549,795 

11. 	Mineral Wool Shipments of mineral wool in November were as follows: 
six-inch batts, 1,897,987 square feet; four-inch batts, 

4,024,146 square feet; three-inch batts, 15,457,902 square feet; two-inch batts, 
21,383,970 square feet; granulated wool, 742,101 cubic feet; bulk or loose wool, 
230,619 cubic feet. January-November shipments: six-inch batts, 17,043,727 
square feet; four-inch batts, 37,526,492 square feet; three-inch batts, 
127,867,367 square feet; two-inch batts, 180,754,044 square feet; granulated wool, 
6,397,997 cubic feet; bulk or loose wool, 1,278,170 cubic feet. 
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Gypsum Products 	November shipments of gypsum products were as follows: 
wallboard, 50,856,811 square feet (46,448,974 in November 

1965); lath, 16,038,259 square feet (16,894,924); sheathing, 1,735,600 square feet 
(1,430,680); plasters, 16,894 tons (18,153). 

Rigid Insulating Board November shipments of rigid insulating board increased 
to 49,281,134 square feet from 48,636,206 in the 

corresponding month of 1965, while during the cumulative period shipments dropped 
from 474,106,905 square feet in 1965 to 460,954,693. 

Steel Ingots 	Steel ingot production during the week ending January 21 
totalled 143,438 tons, a 9.1% increase over the preceding 

week's total of 131,470 ions. Output in the comparable week of 1966 was 197,120 
tons. The index of production, based on the dverage weekly output during 1957-1959 
of 96,108 equalling 100, was 149 during the current week, 137 a week earlier and 
205 one year ago. 

Hides and Skins 	Stocks of raw hides and skins held by packers, dealers and 
tanners at the end of November were as follows: cattle 

hides, 335,676 (419,251); calf and kip skins, 183,143 (202,809); sheep and lamb, 
35,050 dozen (44,332); goat skins, 16,479 (62,522); horsehides, 5,742 (5,991); 
other hides and skins, 8,509 (7,943). 

416. 	Veneers & Plywoods 	Shipments of veneers rose 8% in November to 169,002 
thousand square feet from 156,760 in the corresponding 

month last year, while shipments of plywoods were down 3% to 173,867 thousand 
square feet from 178,551, according to an advance release of data that will be 
contained in the November issue of the DBS report, "Peeler Logs, Veneers and Plywoods." 

Floor Tile 	Production of vinyl-asbestos tile sank 25.3% in November to 
13,406,520 square feet from 17,806,609 during the corresponding 

period last year. The eleven-month total at 175,213,562 square feet was above 
1965's cumulative figure of 169,361,053 square feet. 

New Motor Vehicles 	November sales of new motor vehicles were down 7.57. 
to 70,295 units from 75,912 during the corresponding 

month of 1965. Sales included 59,973 passenger vehicles (64,703 in 1965) and 
10,322 commercial vehicles (11,209). Retail value during the month was $243,058,000 
($254,410,000), with passenger vehicles valued at $199,788,000 ($211,974,000 and 
commercial vehicles at $43,270,000 ($42,436,000). During the cumulative period 
sales increased 0.17 to 760,224 units during 1966 from 759,523, and retail value 
rose 3.6% to $2,585,515,000 from $2,495,391,000. 

Asphalt Roofing 
	Shipments of asphalt shingles in November totalled 

3,013,268 roof squares, an increase over the corresponding 
1965 total of 2,796,174. Shipments of roll roofings and roll type sidings during the 
period were as follows: smooth surfaced rolls: 71,092 roof squares, (70,396 in 
November 1965); mineral surfaced rolls: 43,219 roof squares (33,578); roll type 
sidings, 4,069 roof squa res (3,852) 

Rubber Consumption of rubber in November -- natural, synthetic and reci.aimeci -- 
totalled 39,238,000 pounds, 8.9% more than in the corresponding 

month of 1965 when consumption reached 36,011,000 pounds. This brought the 1966 
cumulative total to 357,649,000 pounds (318,326,000 pounds in 1965). 
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Credit 	Balances outstanding on the 
both consumer and commercial 

cash loans and instalment credit, department 
stores and chartered banks home improvement 
of September than at the same time in 1965. 
loans were down. 

books of sales finance companies, for 
goods, small loan companies for both 
stores, furniture, appliance and radio 

personal loans were higher at the end 
Chartered bank fully secured personal 

End-of-September balances outstanding were: sales finance companies for 
consumer goods, $1,224,000,000 ($1,124,000,000 during the 1965 period); sales 
finance companies for commercial goods, $679,000,000 ($673, 000 , 000); small loan 
companies cash loans, $1,063,000,000 ($940,000,000); small loatt companies instalment 
credit, $72,000,000 ($65,000,000); department stores, $523,000,000 ($480,000,000); 
furniture, appliance and radio stores, $204,000,000 ($197, 000 , 000); chartered banks 
fully secured personal loans, $521,000,000 ($534,000,000); chartered banks home 
improvement loans, $75,000,000 ($73,000,000). 

ME U C 11.\ ND 1ST NC 
Department Store Sales 	Department store sales by regions during the week 

ending January 7 were 8.6% below sales in the 
corresponding week of 1966. Decreases reported in all areas were as follows: 
Atlantic Provinces, 9.7%; Quebec, 5.07.; Ontario, 11.67.; Manitoba, 12,4%; Saskatchewan, 
12.8%; Alberta, 9.47.; British Columbia, 2.2%. 

*23. 	Major Appliances, November 1966 

Total 	 Stocks at 
Canada sales 	Exports 	end of month 

Number of units 

Gas ranges and ovens,Value only $ 515,709 
Electric ranges ................23,475 
Electric wall ovens ............ 817 
Electric drop in ranges 874  

Not available. 

Paints 1  Varnishes, Lacquers 	November sales of paints, varnishes and lacquers 
rose to $13,457,187 from $12,258,475 during the 

corresponding month of 1965. During the eleven-month period sales increased from 
$161,485,805 in 1965 to $181,018,305 last year. 

Radio and Television 	Sales of domestic radio receiving sets totalled 
151,575 during October 1966 and 882,264 during the 

January-October period while sales of record players and television sets during the 
month numbered 38,584 and 74,172, respectively during the month, and 181,312 and 
490,013, respectively, during the cumulative period. 

M U R D E R S T A T I S T I C S 

Murder Statistics 	Police (crime) statistics programs and court statistics 
for murders are integrated in the DBS publication, "Murder 

Statistics - 1961-1965". The publication, second in an annual series, contains 
statistics on murders occuring in Canada. Information contained in the report was 
submitied by police departments and courts as part of their regular statistical 
reporting program. 
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Life Expectancy Trends 	Life expectancy at birth for Canadian males rose 
from 60.00 years in 1930-1932 to 68.35 years in 

1960-1962, a gain of 8.35 years; the corresponding female gain was 12.07 years, fron' 
62.10 in 1930-1932 to 74.17 in 1960-1962, according to the DBS report "Life Expectan. 
Trends, 1930-1932 to 1960-1962." The first section of the report deals with 
Canadian life tables from 1930-1932 to 1960-1962. Life expectancy, survivorship of 
life table cohorts, deaths of life table cohorts, and mortality rates are analyzed 
for the period. 

Changing pattern of mortality by leading causes of death, and its effect on 
life expectancy are summarized in the second section. During the period under study, 
reductions in death rates and, hence, improvement in life expectancy have been 
greatest at the younger ages and have tended to diminish with advancing age. Many 
diseases have been eliminated as leading causes of death in all or some age groups, 
and the death toll of most other major diseases has been reduced. 

The third section of the report pertains to regional life tables for the period. 
Both Quebec males and females have consistantly had the lowest life expectancy at 
birth during the period. Males in the Prairie Provinces showed the highest life 
expectancy at birth while the Prairie Provinces and British Columbia showed the 
highest life expectancy at birth for the females. Generally, all the regional life 
tables exhibited the same trends as the national tables. The concept of life years 
lost by cause of death is found in the fourth section. Life years lost means 
the total number of years of life lost through the failure of individuals to live 
an allotted, normal life span. From this point of view, diseases of infancy become 
the leading cause of death, followed by accidents, poisonings, and violence; 
diseases of the circulatory system; and cancer, in that order. 

Canadian life expectancy at various ages with that of other countries is 
compared in the report. Canadian life expectancies, for both sexes and at all 
ages, compared quite favorably with the other countries represented. Only Sweden, 
Norway, Iceland, and the Netherlands had consistently higher life expectancies than 
Canada for both of the sexes. 

T R A N S P 0 R T A T I 0 N 

Carloadings 	Carloadings during the first week of 1967 rose 2.2% to 60,182 
cars from 58,810 during the same period in 1966. Receipts 

from Canadian and United St:tes connections were down 2.5% from 21,268 cars to 
20,727 in the 1967 period, while piggyback loadings dropped from 3,348 to 2,603. 
Commodities registering increases during the week included wheat 7,870 cars (4,293 
in the 1966 period) and pulpwoud. 3,219 (2,321), with decreases reported in iron ore, 
5,202 against 6,337 cars in 1966. A strike involving the Algoma Steel Corporation, 
beginninb about mid-December contributed to the 17.97. drop in iron ore movements. 

Between 1950 and 1965, :ailway freight carloadings increased 3.37, while tons 
loaded rose by more than one tiird over the 15 year period and ton-miles rose 57.07.. 
The average length of haul during the period rose 15.7, and the average capacity of 
all freight carrying cars increased 18.0%. 

Passenger Bus Statistics 	Passengers carried by 41 intercity and rural bus 
companies numbered 3,467,129 during November, a 

decrease of 8.97, from the November 1965 total of 3,806,304. Operating revenue during 
the -'onth amounted to $4,410,697, an increase of 10.9% over the $3,978,202 in the 
1965 period. During the cumulative period the number of passengers carried rose 
from 42,380,950 in 1965 to 45,260,988 and operating revenues climbed from $49,341,999 

to $58,440,365. 
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'30. Railway Freight Traffic Twenty-five railways operating in Canada during the 
third quarter of 1966 carried 54,200,000 tons of 

revenue freight, down 3.61 from the previous year, according to an advance release of 
data to he contained in the third quarter issue of DBS report, "Railway Freight 
Traffic". Canadian loadings in the 1966 period (including imports at lake or ocean 
ports) declined 3.87. to 48,300,000 tons, while receipts from U.S. rail connections 
for delivery in Canada fell 6.47. to 2,700,000 tons. Overhead movements from U.S. to 
U.S. points rose 2.31 to 3,300,000 tons: 

Contributing to the overall decline in rail freight traffic during the 
three month period were strikes by machinists and iron workers in Quebec during 
July; a walkout of express freight handlers in Toronto and Montreal in early August; 
a nation-wide rail strike from August 26th to September 2nd; and a tie up of 
Pacific Great Eastern operations in British Columbia during part of September. 

During the first nine months of 1966 rail freight traffic totalled 158.500,000 
tons, up 5.94 from the previous year. The table below presents a provincial 
and commodity group breakdown for the third quarter of 1966. 

Province 	Loaded 	Received 	Total 	Unloaded 
from U.S. 	carried 
ra i 1 

- tons - 

Newfoundland 	........... 3,173,556 - 3,173,556 687,783 
Prince Edward Island.., 26,103 - 26,103 162,790 
Nova Scotia .............. 2,951,530 - 2,951,530 2,691,146 
New Brunswick............ 1,163,126 17,961 1,181,087 1,152,612 
Quebec.... . ............ .. 13,031,566 669,232 13,700,798 15,566,644 
Ontario .................. 11,658,310 4.568,222 16,226,532 15,662,899 
Manitoba ......... 0 ...... 2,269,538 106,597 2,376,135 1,949,678 
Saskatchewan ........ ..... 5,972,972 41,587 6,014,559 1,030,892 
Alberta.................. 4,011,142 94,459 4,105,601 1,917,782 
British Columbia ......... 4,018,658 433,992 4,462,650 5,035,227 

Canada ............ ...4,276,5Ol 5,942,050 54,218,551 45,857,453 

Commodity Groups 

Products of agriculture.. 8,070,099 863,006 8,933,105 8,304,855 
Animals & products...,. 165,558 124,550 290,108 173,168 
Products of mines ........ 22,855,018 1,742,292 24,597,310 21,090,211 
Products of forests ...... 4,602,305 352,632 4,954,937 3,582,983 
Manufacturers and 

miscellaneous ......... 12,378,365 2,840,933 15,219,298 10,484,105 
L.C.L ............... ..... 205,156 18,637 223,793 222,131 

Delivered 
to U.S. 
ra I I 

45,401 
I 267,044 
5,654,556 

371,660 
468,815 
49,643 

649,985 

8,507,104 

623,631 
116,717 

1,604,001 
1,332,328 

4,824,394 
6,033 

Total ................48,276,501 5,942,050 54,218,551 45,857,453 	8,507,104 
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*31. Shipping Statistics 	Cargo handled in international seaborne shipping during 
October increased 1.3 to 1,258,623 tons from 13,061, 

995 tons handled in October 1965, according to an idv  Mcc 7c lease of data that will 
be contained in the October issue of D.B.S. report "Shppiiig Statistics". Loadings 
during the month increased 12.3 to 9,451,334 tons from 8,412,785 tons in the 
corresponding month of 1965 while unloadings decreased 12.77 to 5,807,289 tons from 

6,649,210 tons. 

During October, the commodities loaded in greatest volume in international 
seaborne shipping were: iron ore, 4,422,119 tons (3,708,863 tons in October 1965); 
wheat, 1,660,402 tons (1,646,858); gypsum, 671,030 tons (292,117); newsprint, 
339,821 touis (296,144); and lumber and timber 246,741 tons (314,680). The commodi-
ties unloaded in greatest volume wee: bituminous coal, 1,771,881 Ions (2,270,907); 

fuel oil, 829,017 tons (935,212); iron ore, 636,729 tons (588,673); crude petroleum, 
521,231 tons (826,517); and alumina and bauxite ore, 406,734 tons (322,350). 

Canadian ports handling the greatest volume of freight in October were: Sept-
Isles, 2,341,259 tons (1,749,026 tons in October, 1965); Montreal, 1,404,298 tons 
(1,877,089); Hamilton, 1,049,591 tons (1,017,682); Port Cartier, 1,045,908 tons 

(936,992); and Vancouver, 861,812 tons (966,083). 

During the ten-month period from January to October, the volume of cargo handled 
in international seaborne shipping rose 1.6n to 113,931,190 Ions from 112,191,076 
tons during the same period last year. 

AGRICULTURE & FOOD 

32. Fish Landjgs For Newfoundland and The Maritimes, December 1966 

Newfoundland 	Mar it inies 

Quantity 	Value 	Quantity 	Value 
Malor Species 	1 000 lb. 	$'OOO 	'000 lb. 	$'OOO 

Groundfish 
Cod ........................ 3,720 147 10,394 508 
Lingcod .................... - - - - 

haddock .................... 46 2 3,763 279 
Pollock .................... 20 -- 3,485 138 
Hake ....................... 4 - 192 6 
Redfish.................... 6,928 166 5,103 165 
Halibut ................... 9 1 75 42 
Flounders 	and Soles ........ 13,299 387 8,182 314 
Other unspecified .......... 631 19 776 18 

TOTAL ................... 24,657 722 31,970 1,470 
Pelagic & Estuarial 

Herring .................... 19,960 201 31,839 338 
Mackerel ................... - - 258 13 
Salmon ..................... 12  6 - - 

Swordfish .................. - 462 203 
Other unspecified .......... - - 703 56 

TOTAL ................... 1.9,972 207 33,262 610 
Molluscs & Crustaceans 

Crabs 	..................... - - - - 

Lobster 	................... - - 5,899 3,082 
Oysters .................... - - 136 21 
Scallops ................... - - 1,347 670 
Other unspecified .......... 1 -- 135 11 

TOTAL ................... 1 — 7 0 517 3,784 
TOTAL - 	ALL SPECIES 44.630 929 72,749 - 	5,864 
Amount too small to be expressed 
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*33• Fish Landings for British Columbia, Deceniber 1966 

Major Species (uantity Value 
'000 	lb. $'OOO 

Groundfish 
Cod .......................... 196 14 
Lingcod ...................... 13 1 
Haddock ...................... - - 

Pollock...................... -  - 

Hake ......................... -  - 

Redfish ...................... - - 

Halibut ...................... - - 

Flounders and goles 138 9 
Other unspecified 35 5 

TOTAL ..................... 382 29 
Pelagic & Estuarial 

Herring ...................... 49,738 821 
Mackerel ..................... - 

Salmon ....................... 12 2 
Swordfish 	................... - - 

Other unspecified 491 14 
TOTAL..................... 50,241 837 

Molluscs & Crustaceans 
Crabs 	....................... 82 13 
Lobster ...................... - - 

Oysters .................... 1,167 80 
Scallops ..................... 
Other unspecified 281 24 

TOTAL ..................... 1,530 117 
TOTAL-ALL SPECIES 52,153 983 

34. 	Hogs on Farms 	Hogs on farms in Canada at December 1, 1966 numbered an 
estimated 5,833,000, up 141 from 5,106,000 at December 1, 

1965 and 12% above the 1961-1965 average of 5,231,500. This is the highest number 
of hogs reported since 1959. Numbers are up 12% in the east and 17% in the west. 
The fall pig crop, pigs saved from litters farrowed between May 31 and November 30, 
of 4,651,000 was 15% above the 1965 fall crop of 4,055,000 and 16% above the 1961-1965 
average of 4,019,800. In the east the fall crop was 12% higher and inthe west, 20% 
higher. 

Reported intentions to farrow for the spring period are 641,700, up 167, from 
the 553,800 farrowings in the spring of 1966. If realized it would be the highest 
number of spring farrowings since 1959. Indications are that the 1967 spring 
farrowings could be 131 higher in the East and 20% higher in the West over the 
corresponding 1966 period. 

*35 	Tobacco Consumption 	Cigarettes entered for consumption, as indicated by 
the sale of excise revenue stamps, numbered 

3,734,333,355 in December, a 6.61 rise over the December 1965 total of 3,500,416,585, 
while the number of cigars entered for consumption dropped 16.0 to 35,899,045 from 
43,169,370. Cut tobacco entered for consumption declined during the month to 
1,369,356 pounds from 1,393,669; plug tobacco to 69,139 pounds from 81,691; and 
raw leaf tobacco to 45,900 pounds from 50,940. Snuff increased to 86,514 pounds 
from 77,186. 
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Sugar Production & Sales 	Production of refined beet and cane sugar in 
November rose to 265,069,000 pounds from 

253,204,000 in the corresponding 1965 period, bringing the January-November total 
to 1,839,643,000 pounds, a rise from the 1965 cumulative total of 1,738,076,000. 
Sales were also higher, climbing from 164,241,000 pounds to 169,295,000 in 
November 1966 and from 1,805,748,000 pounds to 1,910,593,000 during the 
cumulative period. Stocks in companies' hands at the end of November were down to 
307,316,000 pounds from 332,484,000 in the preceding year. Meltings and sales 
of raw cane sugar during the month increased to 163,703,000 pounds from 161,230,000 
and during the cumulative period from 1,608,546,000 to 1,677,908,000. 

Grain Milling November output of wheat flour amounted to 3,896,000 hundred- 
weight, a 5% increase over the October output of 3,694,000 

hundredweight, and a 47. rise over the ten-year (1956-65) average production for 
November of 3,750,000, but a 3% drop from the November 1965 total of 3,906,000 
hundredweight. 

Preliminary customs returns show wheat flour exports for October amounted to 
1,514,000 hundredweight, 47% higher than September's revised figure of 1,030,000 
but 5% below the adjusted October 1965 figure of 1,597,000 hundredweight. 

Fluid Milk Sales 	Corrinercial sales of milk, including standard, special and 
2% milk, but excluding skim milk, buttermilk and chocolate 

drink in November, amounted to 128,562,000 quarts, 17. below 1965's corresponding 
total, while during the eleven-month period sales totalled 1,404,542,000 quarts, 17. 
higher than during the 1965 period. 

Process Cheese December production of cheddar base and other hard or cream 
cheese base totalled 7,808,986 pounds, up 15.8% from the 

1965 December figure of 6,741,936. Production during the year totalled 82,986,303 
pounds, a 9.9% rise over 1965's total production of 75,489,892 pounds. Stocks on 
hand at December 30, 1966 totalled 5,267,856 pounds, 31.7 higher than the December 
30, 1965 quantity of 3,998,602 pounds. 

	

*40. 	Fruit and Vegetable Packs 	Pack of fruits and vegetables up to the end of 
December was as follows: apples, solid pack, 

432,892 cases; apple juice, plain, 36,264 cases; apple luice, vitaminized, 3,090,912 
cases; apple sauce, 579,855 cases; bartlett pears, 868,414 cases; kieffer pears, 
477,122 cases; beets, 484,830 cases; frozen, apples solid pack, 3,172,212 pounds. 

	

41. 	Milk Production 	Production of milk in December is estimated at 1,185,000,000 
pounds, 1.8% higher than production in the same month last 

year. This brings the total estimated production for the January-December period 
to 18,221,000,000 pounds, 0.47. below production in 1965. Revised figures for 
November place Ilie month's output at 1,232,374,000 pounds as compared to 1,211,214,000 
pounds. 

	

*42. 	Production and Inventory of Sliortenin 
Produced During Month Inventory at End of Month 

Retail Industrial Bulk Retail Industrial 
(20 lbs. (over (Tank cars, (20 	lbs. (over 

and less 20 	lbs.) trucks, 	etc.) and less) 20 lbs.) 
pounds 

November 	7,351,616 14,933,216 8,130,247 2,093,527 8,993,187 
December 	5,045,339 10,804,537 6,195,355 2,662,455 10,372,419 
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Fish Landings for Quebec, Occember 1966 
Quantity Value 

Malor Species '000 lb. $'000 
Groundfish 

Cod ............................... 603 26 
Lingcod ........................... - - 
Haddock ........................... . 	- - 
Pollock ........................... - - 
Hake .............................. - - 
Redfish ........................... 280 9 
Halibut ........................... 11 2 
Flounders 	and 	Soles ............... 404 16 
Other 	unspecified ................. 10 -- 

TOTAL.......................... 1,308 53 
Pelagic & Estuarlal 

Herring ........................... 2,711 24 
Mackerel .......................... - 
Salmon ............................ - - 
Swordfish ......................... - - 
Other 	unspecified ................. 34 4 

TOTAL.......................... 2,745 28 
Molluscs & Crustaceans 

Crabs ............................. - - 
Lobs ter ........................... - - 

Oysters ........................... - - 
Scallops .......................... - - 
Other 	unspecified ................. - - 

TOTAL .......................... -  - 
TOTAL - ALL SPECIES ............ 4,053 81 
Amount too small to be expresscd. 

*44. Production and Inventory of Salad and Cooking Oils 
Produced During Month 	Inventory at End of Month 

Retail 	Industrial 	Bulk 	Retail 	Industrial 
(20 lbs. 	(over 	Bottlers other (20 lbs. 	(over 
and less) 	20 lbs. 	and less 	20 lbs.) 

pounds 
November 	2,904,312 	1,492,557 2,882,835 7,491,343 3,135,968 	1,468,233 
December 	2,422,931 	1,001,896 2,115,239 4,326,860 3,260,635 	1,661,959 

ELECTRICITY 

45. 	Electric Power Statistics 	Preliminary statistics on energy generation, 
imports, exports and secondary for November 

show a 9.07, increase in net generation to 14,161,637 thousand kwh from 12,986,712 
in the corresponding month of 1965. Imports increased to 281,921 thousand kwh from 
246,926 thousand kwh and exports rose to 457,238 thousand kwh from 299,020 thousand 
kwh. Total generation for the twelve month period ending November 31, 1966 amounted 
to 156,147,229 thousand kwh compared to 154,972,304 for the period ending in October. 
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46. 	Farm Price Index 	The index of farm prices of agricultural products is 
estimated at 275.5 for November, 1.5 points below October's 

revised figure of 277.0 and 9.1 points above the 266.4 recorded in November 1965. 
The October to November decline reflects lower prices for livestock and potatoes 
which more than offset higher egg prices, while the gain in the November to November 
period is due to a general price increase of the more important comodities contained 
in the index. 

*47 • 	Building Materials Price Indexes Canada's price index of residential building 
materials for December 1966, edged fractionally 

lower from 346.9 in November to 346.8 on the base 1935-39=100 and remained at the 
November level of 152.1 on the base 1949 = 100. The non-residential building materials 
index (1949 = 100) declined 1.07 from 150.9 to 149.6. 

	

48. 	Weekly Security Price Indexes 
Number 
Stocks 
Priced 	Jan. 19/67 	Jan. 12/67 	Dec. 22/66 

(1956 = 100) 

114 166.6 163.9 154.7 

80 174.5 171.9 162.3 
20 158.6 157.2 148.5 

14 138.4 133.0 125.1 
6 134.0 129.2 122.3 

24 105.9 101.9 95.5 
16 128.6 119.7 116.1 
8 93.4 92.2 84.2 

6 	197.8 	199.8 	189.6 
6 	167.9 	162.4 	152.6 
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*16. Veneers and Plywoods, November 1966 

Investors Price Index 
Total ........................ 

Industrials ................ 
Utilities .................. 
Finance(l) ................. 

Banks.................... 
Mining Stocks Price Index 

Total index.................. 
Golds ........................ 
Base metals .................. 

Supplementary Indexes 
Uraniums ..................... 
Primary oils and gas 	- 

(1) Composed of Banks, and Investment and Loan. 
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Asphalt and Vinyl-Asbestos Floor Tile, November 1966, (47-001), 100/$1.00 
New Motor Vehicle Sales, November 1966, (63-007), 20$/$2.00 
Asphalt Roofing, November 1966, (45-001), 10$/$1.00 
Consumption, Production and Inventories of Rubber, November 1966, (33-003), 

20$! $2.00 
Credit Statistics, eptember 1966, (61-004), 200/$2.00 
Department Store Sales By Regions, January 7, 1967, (63-003), $2.00 a year 

*23. Major Appliances, November 1966 
Sales of Paints, Varnishes and Lacquers, November 1966, (46-001), 10$/$1.00 
Radio and Television Receiving Sets, October 1966, (43-004), 20$/$2.00 
Murder Statistics, 1961-1965, (85-209), 50$ 
Life Expectancy Trends, 1930-32 to 1960-1962, (84-518), 75$ 
Carloadings, January 7, 1967, (52-001), $3.00 a year 
Passenger Bus Statistics, November 1966, (53-002), 10$/$1.00 
Railway Freight Traffic, Third Quarter 1966 
Shipping Statistics, October 1966 
Fish Landings for Newfoundland and The Maritimes, December 1966 

*33 •  Fish Landings for British Columbia, December 1966. 
34. Report of Livestock Surveys: Hogs, December 1, 1966, (23-005), $1.00 

a year. 
*35 w  Tobacco Consumption, December 1966 

The Sugar Situation, November 1966, (32-013), $1.00 a year 
Grain Milling Statistics, November 1966, (32-003), $1.00 a year 
Sales of Fluid Milk, November 1966, (23-002), 10$/$1.00 

*39 Process Cheese, December 1966 
*40 Fruit and Vegetable Packs, December, 1966 
41. The Dairy Review, December 1966, (23-001), 20$/$2.00 

*42. Production and Inventory of Shortening, December 1966 
*43 Fish Landings for Quebec, December 1966 

Production and Inventory of Salad and Cooking Oils, December 1966 
Electric Power Statistrcs, November 1966, (57-001), 10$/$1.00 
Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Agricultural Products, November 1966, 

(62-003), 10$/$1.00 
*47 	Building Materials Price Indexes, December 1966 
*48. Weekly Security Price Indexes, January 19, 1967 
-- Oils and Fats, October 1966, (32-006), 10$/$1.00 
— Production, Shipments and Stocks on Hand of Sawmills East of the Rockies, 

October 1966, (35-002), 20$/$2.00 
-- Peeler Logs, Veneers and Plywoods, October 1966, (35-001), 100/$1.00 
-- Summary of Canal Statistics, September 1966, (54-001), 10$/$1.00 
-- Corporation Profits, Third Quarter 1966, (61-003), 500/$2.00 
-- Miscellaneous Wood Industries, 1964, (35-208), 50$ 
-- Refractories Manufacturers, 1964, (44-214), 50$ 
-- Silver, Lead and Zinc Production, October 1966, (26-008), 10$/$1.00 
— Motor Carriers -- Freight Quarterly, July-September 1966, (53-005), 

25$/$i .00 
-- Grain Statistics Weekly, December 28, 1966, (22-004), $3.00 a year 
-- Fisheries Statistics, Manitoba, 1965, (24-210), 50$ 
-- Production, Shipments and Stocks on Hand of Sawmills in British Columbia, 

October 1966, (35-003), 20$/$2.00 
-- Shipping Statistics, September 1966, (54-002), 20$/$2.00 
-- Shipping Report, 1965, Part III, Coastwise Shipping, (54-204), $1.50 
-- Man-Hours and Hourly Earnings, August 1966, (72-003), 30$/$3.00 
-- Manufacturers of Major Appliances, 1964, (43-204), 50$ 
-- Miscellaneous Metal Fabricating Industries, 1964, (41-228), 50$ 
-- Rubber Industries, 1964, (33-206), 50$ 
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-- Other Petroleum and Coal Products Industries, 1964, (45-207), 50$ 
-- Fabricated Structural Metal Industry, 1964, (41-207), 30$ 
-- Shipping Report, Part IV, Origin and Destination for Selected Ports, 1965, 

(54-206), $1.50 
- Service Bulletin: Food and Beverage Processing, January 20, 1967, 

(IND-SB..1(46), $5.00 a year 
-- Asbestos Products Manufacturers, 1964, (44-203), 50$ 
- 24th Annual Report on Benefit Periods Established and Terminated under 

the Unemplonnent Insurance Act, 1965, (73-201), 75$ 
-- Directory of the Dairy Products Industries in Canada, 1964, (32-508), 75$ 
-- Fisheries Statistics, Newfoundland, 1965, (24-202), 50$ 
-_ Miscellaneous Manufacturing Industries, 1964, (47-205), 75$ 
-_ Footwear Statistics, October 1966, (33-002), 20$/$2.00 
- Manufacturers of Electrical Industrial Equipment, 1964, (43-207), 50$ 
- Shipping Report, Part V, 1965, (54-207), 75$ 
-- Non-ferrous Scrap Metal, Quarter Ended September 30, 1966, (41-007), 25$/$1.00 
- Hosiery and Knitting Mills, 1964, (34-215), 50$ 
-- Confectionery Manufacturers, 1964, (32-213), 50$ 
- Estimates of Labour Income, September 1966, (72-005), 200/$2.00 
- Employment and Average Weekly Wages and Salaries, August 1966, (72-002), 

30$! $3.00 
-_ Trade of Canada: Imports by Coninodities, September 1966, (65-007), 75$/$7.50 
-- Specified Chemicals, October 1966, (46-002), 10$/$1.00 
-- Motion Picture Production, 1965, (63-206), 25$ 
- Tuberculosis Statistics: Volume I - Tuberculosis Morbidity and Mortality, 

1965, (83-206), $1.50 
-- Concrete Products Manufacturers, 1964, (44-205), 50$ 
-- Census of Canada: General Review, Merchandising, Retail Trade, 1961, 

(99-534), 75$ 
-- Civil Aviation, June 1966, (51-001), 30$/$3.00 
-- Coal and Coke Statistics, October 1966, (45-002), 20$/$2.00 
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